To order, specify: 4988-(capacity designation)-any modifi ers (L = low pressure fan, H = high pressure fan, R = remote blower, P or B = no charge
modifi cation for propane or butane--not required on -9000) electrical characteristics for burner blower motor.
          Examples: 4988-1000-L Low Pressure Burner complete 230-460/3/60
                4988-6000-HP High Pressure Burner complete for Propane 230-460/3/60
"L" blowers develop 1"w.c. air pressure at burner.
"H" models develop 4.5"w.c. at burner.
Motors are 230-460/3/60, except 115/1/60 is an option for -1000 burners.
     Flame

Page 6
Table 1. CAPACITIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
4988 -       -
Burner Size
Input Btu/h HHV
1000 = 1,000,000
2500 = 2,500,000
4000 = 4,000,000
6000 = 6,000,000
9000 = 9,000,000 (-L only)
Blower Type
L = Low Pressure Blower
H = High Pressure Blower
R = Remote Blower Connection
Fuel Type
Blank = Natural Gas
      P = Propane
      B = Butane